
STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

VERIFIED PETITION OF NORTHERN INDIANA 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY LLC FOR APPROVAL 

PURSUANT TO IND. CODE §§ 8-1-2-42(a), 8-1-8.8-11, 

AND TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY IND. CODE § 8-1-

2.5-6, OF A RENEWABLE ENERGY POWER 

PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH JORDAN CREEK 

WIND FARM LLC, INCLUDING TIMELY COST 

RECOVERY. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CAUSE NO. 45195 

NOTICE BY INDIANA COAL COUNCIL, INC. 

OF INTENT TO SEEK ADMINISTRATIVE NOTICE 

At the evidentiary hearing in this cause the Indiana Coal Council, Inc. 

(“ICC”) intends to ask the Commission to take administrative notice of the following 

materials previously filed with the Commission in other causes: 

Cause No. Matter Material 

43393 

NIPSCO proceeding for approval 

of Buffalo Ridge and Barton 

Windpower PPAs 

Petitioner’s Prefiled Case-in-

Chief 

43393 

NIPSCO proceeding for approval 

of Buffalo Ridge and Barton 

Windpower PPAs 

Petitioner’s Prefiled Rebuttal 

44978 

Jordan Creek Wind Farm LLC 

proceeding for declination of 

jurisdiction 

Petitioner’s Prefiled Verified 

Direct Testimony of Zachary 

Melda 

Copies of these materials are available to the parties at the links in the above table 

https://iurc.portal.in.gov/_entity/sharepointdocumentlocation/4528c158-9f84-e611-8107-1458d04fc108/bb9c6bba-fd52-45ad-8e64-a444aef13c39?file=20071203083344.pdf
https://iurc.portal.in.gov/_entity/sharepointdocumentlocation/4528c158-9f84-e611-8107-1458d04fc108/bb9c6bba-fd52-45ad-8e64-a444aef13c39?file=20071203083344.pdf
https://iurc.portal.in.gov/_entity/sharepointdocumentlocation/b26df27b-6a84-e611-8124-1458d04ea8b8/bb9c6bba-fd52-45ad-8e64-a444aef13c39?file=20080414093943.pdf
https://iurc.portal.in.gov/_entity/sharepointdocumentlocation/64ba7716-a889-e711-810a-1458d04e2f50/bb9c6bba-fd52-45ad-8e64-a444aef13c39?file=Cause%20No.%2044978_Jordan%20Creek%20Wind%20Farm_Testimony%20of%20Zachary%20Melda_082417%20(002)_Redacted.pdf
https://iurc.portal.in.gov/_entity/sharepointdocumentlocation/64ba7716-a889-e711-810a-1458d04e2f50/bb9c6bba-fd52-45ad-8e64-a444aef13c39?file=Cause%20No.%2044978_Jordan%20Creek%20Wind%20Farm_Testimony%20of%20Zachary%20Melda_082417%20(002)_Redacted.pdf
https://iurc.portal.in.gov/_entity/sharepointdocumentlocation/64ba7716-a889-e711-810a-1458d04e2f50/bb9c6bba-fd52-45ad-8e64-a444aef13c39?file=Cause%20No.%2044978_Jordan%20Creek%20Wind%20Farm_Testimony%20of%20Zachary%20Melda_082417%20(002)_Redacted.pdf
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Respectfully submitted, 

 
FROST BROWN TODD LLC 

 

Dated: April 19, 2019 By: / 

 Robert L. Hartley, #7563-49 

Carly J. Tebelman, #34796-49 

 

201 N. Illinois St., Suite 1900 

P.O. Box 44961 

Indianapolis, IN  46244-0961 

317-237-3800 

Fax: 317-237-3900 

rhartley@fbtlaw.com 

ctebelman@fbtlaw.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Service of the foregoing was made on April 19, 2019 by electronic 

transmission addressed to: 

NIPSCO 

Claudia J. Earls 

M. Bryan Little 

NiSource Corporate Services - Legal 

150 West Market Street, Suite 600 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

cjearls@nisource.com 

blittle@nisource.com 

NIPSCO 

Erin E. Whitehead 

Northern Ind. Public Service Co. LLC 

150 West Market Street, Suite 600 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

ewhitehead@nisource.com 

NIPSCO 

Nicholas K. Kile 

Hillary J. Close 

Lauren M. Box 

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 

11 South Meridian Street 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

nicholas.kile@btlaw.com 

hillary.close@btlaw.com 

lauren.box@btlaw.com 

OUCC 

William I. Fine 

Randal C. Helmen 

Thomas Hass  

Office of Utility Consumer Counselor  

115 W. Washington Street  

Suite 1500 South  

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  

wfine@OUCC.in.gov  

rhelmen@OUCC.in.gov  

thaas@OUCC.in.gov  

infomgt@OUCC.in.gov  
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CITIZENS ACTION COALITION  

Jennifer A. Washburn  

Margo L. Tucker  
CITIZENS ACTION COALITION  

1915 West 18th Street, Suite C  

Indianapolis, Indiana  46202  

jwashburn@citact.org   

mtucker@citact.org 

NIPSCO INDUSTRIAL GROUP 

Todd A. Richardson  

Anne Becker  

Lewis & Kappes, P.C.  

One American Square, Suite 2500  

Indianapolis, Indiana 46282  

trichardson@lewiskappes.com 

abecker@lewiskappes.com 

ICARE 

Meghan E. Griffiths 

Jennifer A. Ferri 

Jackson Walker LLP 

100 Congress Ave., Suite 1100 

Austin, Texas 78701 

mgriffiths@jw.com 

jferri@jw.com 

 

 
 

 Robert L. Hartley 
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